No. 4

No. 6
No. 6
No. 6
No. 11
No. 23
No. 23
No. 25
No. 25
No. 35

Meadow Lake Airport — 220 meters West of Jct
Hwy 4(Meadow Lake Urban Limits) to Meadow
Lake Airport

Lac Vert Accessc

Pleasantdale Access

Fairy Glen Access

Macdowell Access

Zenon Park Access

Weekes Access

Birch Hills Access

Hagen Access

Sylvania Access

No.
No.

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

No.

35
35

40
40
55
55
55
55
123

155

Ridgedale Access

Aylsham Access (SPECIAL RESTRICTION —
8,000kgs)

Leask Access

Marcelin Access

Love Access

Garrick Access

Choiceland Access

Snowden Access

Cumberland House Bridge to the Cumberland
House Airport
Buffalo Narrows Airport

M The following Rural Municipalities will be subject to Spring Road Restrictions at 12:01 am, Friday April 4,

1 2025.
331
394
398
427
428
457
459
460
461
463
464

LIVINGSTON 466 MEETING LAKE
HUDSON BAY 467 ROUND HILL
PLEASANTDALE 486 MOOSE RANGE
TISDALE 487 NIPAWIN
STAR CITY 488 TORCH RIVER
CONNAUGHT 490 GARDEN RIVER
KINISTINO 491 BUCKLAND
BIRCH HILLS 493 SHELLBROOK
PRINCE ALBERT 454 CANWOOD
DUCK LAKE 496 SPIRITWOOD
LEASK 497 MEDSTEAD

Signed on behalf of the Minister on this 1%t day of April 2025.

(Ferez oz

Lana Eering

Government of Saskatchewan
Ministry of Highways

Manager, Highway Hotline/Emergency Planning Officer

498
499
501
520
521
555
561
588
622

PARKDALE

MERVIN

FRENCHMAN BUTTE
PADDOCKWOOD
DISTRICT OF LAKELAND
BIG RIVER

LOON LAKE

MEADOW LAKE
BEAVER RIVER
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