No. 4 No. 6 No. 6 No. 11 No. 23 No. 23 No. 25 No. 25	Meadow Lake Airport – 220 meters West of Jct Hwy 4(Meadow Lake Urban Limits) to Meadow Lake Airport Lac Vert Accessc Pleasantdale Access Fairy Glen Access Macdowell Access Zenon Park Access Weekes Access Birch Hills Access Hagen Access	No. 35 No. 35 No. 40 No. 55 No. 55 No. 55 No. 55 No. 123	Ridgedale Access Aylsham Access (SPECIAL RESTRICTION – 8,000kgs) Leask Access Marcelin Access Love Access Garrick Access Choiceland Access Snowden Access Cumberland House Bridge to the Cumberland House Airport
No. 35	Sylvania Access	No. 155	Buffalo Narrows Airport

The following Rural Municipalities will be subject to Spring Road Restrictions at 12:01 am, Friday April 4, 2025.

331	LIVINGSTON	466	MEETING LAKE	498	PARKDALE
394	HUDSON BAY	467	ROUND HILL	499	MERVIN
398	PLEASANTDALE	486	MOOSE RANGE	501	FRENCHMAN BUTTE
427	TISDALE	487	NIPAWIN	520	PADDOCKWOOD
428	STAR CITY	488	TORCH RIVER	521	DISTRICT OF LAKELAND
457	CONNAUGHT	490	GARDEN RIVER	555	BIG RIVER
459	KINISTINO	491	BUCKLAND	561	LOON LAKE
460	BIRCH HILLS	493	SHELLBROOK	588	MEADOW LAKE
461	PRINCE ALBERT	494	CANWOOD	622	BEAVER RIVER
463	DUCK LAKE	496	SPIRITWOOD		
464	LEASK	497	MEDSTEAD		

Signed on behalf of the Minister on this 1st day of April 2025.

Lana Eering

Government of Saskatchewan

Ministry of Highways

Manager, Highway Hotline/Emergency Planning Officer